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GMASTER
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Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

Saturday, April 25, 2015Corinth PD Foot Pursuit 5Kwww.CorinthCPAAA.org

64F Clear 63%H 11mphSW
5K Off :8:40 amNorth Central Texas College, Corinth, TX

Paul Anderson     19:13.8373.8%

Alan Richardson     22:49.2266.2%

Kent Hillman     25:03.0160.3%

Courtney Wilkerson    24:17.0664.7%

Pam Ables     26:22.8259.0%

Cheryl White     29:38.3160.1%

                                Runners --- Average Time of83 MALE
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 47.6%32:48

Half

1 Paul Anderson 1  19:13.83OVERALL 1 (14) 6:11.4Argyle 73.8%

1 Alan Richardson 4  22:49.22MASTERS 4 (53) 7:20.7Corinth 66.2%

1 Kent Hillman 15  25:03.01GMASTER 14 (53) 8:03.8Shady Shores 60.3%

1 Ethan Hewell 3  22:16.40M01-12 3 (11) 7:10.1Denton 68.7%

2 Elijah Portnoy 8  23:27.18 8 (8) 7:32.9Corinth 72.6%

3 Gage Majesko 9  23:49.56 9 (10) 7:40.1Krum 66.3%
4 Zach Kunkle 13  24:14.65 12 (12) 7:48.2Corinth 61.3%
5 Dylan Patel 35  27:13.31 29 (10) 8:45.7 58.0%

6 Preston Gregg 34  27:35.11 28 (10) 8:52.7 57.2%

7 Jake Dorrell 39  28:28.63 31 (9) 9:10.0Corinth 57.4%

8 Daegan Elkins 40  28:30.93 32 (8) 9:10.7Cross Roads 59.7%

9 Sohan Patel 48  29:14.41 39 (9) 9:24.7 55.9%

10 Michael Finger 59  30:56.39 44 (9) 9:57.5 52.9%

11 Robert Franks 60  30:57.05 45 (10) 9:57.7Allen 51.0%

12 Jake Langford 72  32:20.89 49 (7) 10:24.7Celina 55.0%

13 Dylan Dorrell 84  33:51.40 57 (12) 10:53.8Corinth 43.9%

14 Ethan Langford 97  35:33.83 62 (9) 11:26.8Celina 46.0%

15 Carson Holcomb 103  36:40.77 64 (10) 11:48.4Cypress 43.0%

16 Seth Beaver 114  39:02.26 67 (11) 12:33.9Corinth 39.2%

17 Brett Lander 116  39:13.44 68 (11) 12:37.5Shady Shores 39.0%

18 Cooper Henderson 122  41:03.91 71 (10) 13:13.1Krum 38.4%

19 Jake Kunkle 127  41:40.20 72 (10) 13:24.7Corinth 37.9%

20 Kayden Wright 137  45:52.38 75 (9) 14:45.9Corinth 35.7%

21 Casey Null 1751:02:31.68 83 (10) 20:07.6 25.2%

1 George Depew 44  28:33.00M13-15 35 (13) 9:11.4 50.8%

2 Isaac Speights 43  29:01.44 34 (14) 9:20.5 48.9%

3 Samuel Speights 112  37:49.28 66 (13) 12:10.4 38.3%

4 Brick Swenson 156  51:53.75 78 (13) 16:42.2 27.9%

1 Quinton Ayers 7  22:33.18M16-19 7 (18) 7:15.5Corinth 59.2%

1 Jon Scott 31  26:50.75M20-24 25 (24) 8:38.5 48.1%

2 Mark R Merki 69  32:04.45 47 (22) 10:19.4 40.2%

3 Brandon Kondracki 118  39:15.26 69 (22) 12:38.1 32.9%

1 Jordan Wehr 98  35:35.30M25-29 63 (25) 11:27.3Lewisville 36.2%

2 Cameron Meyer 95  35:46.65 61 (28) 11:30.9Denton 36.1%

3 Peter Cunningham 135  44:15.40 74 (28) 14:14.7Corinth 29.2%
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1 Christopher Moriates 2  21:09.54M30-34 2 (32) 6:48.6 61.4%

2 Kelly Knight 6  23:10.27 6 (30) 7:27.5Oak Point 55.8%

3 Alex Schatz 10  23:52.98 10 (32) 7:41.2 54.4%

4 Mike Stout 11  24:01.53 11 (32) 7:44.0Krum 54.1%

5 Pedro Torres 14  24:55.23 13 (34) 8:01.3Denton 52.6%

6 Marc Magana 24  25:54.23 21 (34) 8:20.3Aubrey 50.6%

7 Joshua Hughes 33  27:27.58 27 (34) 8:50.3Forney 47.7%

8 Brandon Boyd 46  29:10.67 37 (31) 9:23.5Corinth 44.4%

9 Thomas Gipson 79  33:20.10 54 (34) 10:43.8Cross Roads 39.3%

10 Justin Richardson 77  33:21.78 53 (33) 10:44.3Denton 39.1%

1 Cody Wood 17  25:07.37M35-39 15 (39) 8:05.2 53.9%

2 Christopher Binovi 19  25:18.64 17 (39) 8:08.8Flower Mound 53.5%

3 Gregory Fink 20  25:29.66 18 (35) 8:12.4Forney 51.7%

4 Brian Blenden 30  26:42.91 24 (39) 8:35.9 50.7%

5 David Emond 36  27:55.72 30 (38) 8:59.4Carrollton 48.2%

6 Brandon Martin 42  28:48.80 33 (39) 9:16.4Denton 47.0%

7 Michael Warren 56  30:42.46 42 (35) 9:53.0Denton 42.9%

8 Marty Martinez 87  34:11.58 59 (37) 11:00.3 39.0%

9 Mark Mendoza 139  46:45.27 76 (37) 15:02.9Corinth 28.6%

1 Rodney Stubblefield 21  25:23.28M40-44 19 (44) 8:10.3 55.4%

2 Rakesh Patel 47  29:03.12 38 (42) 9:21.1 47.7%

3 Tim Short 80  33:21.81 55 (44) 10:44.3Plano 42.2%

4 Jeff Schwirtz 82  33:33.19 56 (43) 10:48.0Shady Shores 41.6%

5 Derek Holcomb 104  36:41.00 65 (41) 11:48.4Cypress 37.5%

6 Matt Kunkle 128  41:49.81 73 (41) 13:27.8Corinth 32.9%

1 Ken Finger 5  23:07.78M45-49 5 (45) 7:26.7Shady Shores 61.3%

2 Tommy Scroggins 18  25:18.39 16 (46) 8:08.7 56.5%

3 Billy Kocerick 22  25:27.68 20 (45) 8:11.7 55.7%

4 Max Majesko 29  26:46.00 23 (49) 8:36.9Krum 54.7%

5 James Fitch 71  31:49.04 48 (45) 10:14.5Sanger 44.6%

6 John Depew 74  32:19.68 51 (49) 10:24.3 45.3%

7 Sim Portnoy 76  33:08.78 52 (48) 10:40.1Corinth 43.8%

8 Matt Elkins 119  39:59.26 70 (45) 12:52.2Cross Roads 35.5%

9 Robet Wiser 152  50:44.10 77 (48) 16:19.8Corinth 28.6%

10 Sean Swenson 160  53:04.01 79 (46) 17:04.8 26.9%

1 John Patrick 45  28:43.75M50-54 36 (51) 9:14.8Coppell 51.8%

2 Anbu Nachimutthu 1691:01:50.30 81 (50) 19:54.2 23.8%

3 James Conroy 1731:01:55.12 82 (54) 19:55.8 24.6%

1 Lowell Johnson 32  27:05.87M55-59 26 (56) 8:43.3Corinth 57.2%

2 Robert Speights 54  30:01.49 41 (59) 9:39.8Ponder 53.0%

3 Mark J Merki 73  32:02.53 50 (56) 10:18.8 48.4%

4 Rob Phelan 89  34:35.86 60 (56) 11:08.2Corinth 44.8%

1 John Durkin 86  34:18.92M60-64 58 (60) 11:02.7 46.7%

2 John Squier 161  59:19.86 80 (61) 19:05.8 27.3%

1 Mark Blenden 26  26:07.58M65-69 22 (66) 8:24.6 64.8%

2 Mike Keith 63  31:31.77 46 (65) 10:08.9Lewisville 53.2%

1 Bill Weaver 51  29:41.87M70+ 40 (71) 9:33.5Ft Worth 60.1%

2 Michael Elliott 58  30:38.79 43 (70) 9:51.9 57.5%
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                                Runners --- Average Time of93 FEMALE
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 42.2%41:04

Half

1 Courtney Wilkerson 12  24:17.06OVERALL 1 (14) 7:49.0Prosper 64.7%

1 Pam Ables 27  26:22.82MASTERS 5 (42) 8:29.5Denton 59.0%

1 Cheryl White 49  29:38.31GMASTER 10 (54) 9:32.4Grand Prairie 60.1%

1 Gillian Stinson 23  25:44.97F01-12 3 (11) 8:17.3Hickory Creek 64.6%

2 Emma Eddy 67  31:22.45 21 (11) 10:05.9 53.0%

3 Asha Patel 99  35:36.57 36 (7) 11:27.7 52.7%

4 Bailey Clark 113  37:58.04 47 (10) 12:13.2Corinth 44.9%

5 Brooklyn Weier 121  40:38.13 51 (8) 13:04.8Denton 44.6%

6 Cassady Gregg 124  41:15.38 53 (12) 13:16.7Cross Roads 39.5%

7 Annalese Flores 125  41:26.01 54 (11) 13:20.2Corinth 40.2%

8 Katie Ventrca 134  43:58.88 61 (10) 14:09.4 38.8%

9 Bella Mendoza 138  46:44.44 63 (9) 15:02.7Corinth 37.5%

10 Audrey Gregg 140  49:24.99 64 (8) 15:54.3 36.7%

11 Sammie Ventrca 147  50:24.94 71 (7) 16:13.6 37.2%

12 Ashlyn Wheelock 148  50:25.66 72 (8) 16:13.9 35.9%

13 Naiya Cartwright 163  56:15.42 83 (10) 18:06.4 30.3%

1 Khaki Waldrip 105  32:18.47F13-15 40 (15) 10:23.9 48.0%

2 Violet Speights 144  50:17.17 68 (13) 16:11.1 31.8%

1 Emily Ayers 25  25:27.47F16-19 4 (16) 8:11.6Corinth 60.1%

2 Bri Richardson 62  30:58.28 17 (19) 9:58.1Corinth 48.0%

1 Ashley Graf 50  29:08.61F20-24 11 (22) 9:22.8Denton 50.8%

2 Carolina Ascencio 101  32:36.12 38 (21) 10:29.6Denton 45.4%

3 Lindsey Stallcup 100  35:29.53 37 (20) 11:25.4Corinth 41.7%

4 Shelbie Dunford 109  36:54.41 44 (23) 11:52.8Odessa 40.1%

5 Alexandra Cook 110  37:09.38 45 (22) 11:57.6Denton 39.8%

1 Debi Harding 57  30:42.82F25-29 15 (29) 9:53.1Corinth 48.2%

2 Wendy Crow 111  37:33.63 46 (25) 12:05.4Providence Village 39.4%

3 Kristian Farris 142  49:38.33 66 (25) 15:58.6Denton 29.8%

4 Katherine Borchert 1651:01:45.55 85 (29) 19:52.7Denton 24.0%

5 Cindi Reynolds 1661:01:45.88 86 (27) 19:52.8 24.0%

1 Kristin Martin 41  28:34.20F30-34 9 (31) 9:11.7Denton 51.9%

2 Rachel Gasser 70  32:16.64 23 (30) 10:23.3 45.9%

3 Janice Pivinski 96  35:25.95 35 (33) 11:24.3Little Elm 42.0%

4 Ashley Early 117  38:55.02 49 (31) 12:31.6Sanger 38.1%

5 Jasmine Gipson 132  43:29.87 59 (34) 14:00.0Cross Roads 34.3%

6 Sara Glauda 136  44:39.98 62 (30) 14:22.6Denton 33.1%

7 Kary Schroeder 157  52:21.99 79 (33) 16:51.3Argyle 28.4%

8 Brandy Pedron 1761:02:35.47 93 (32) 20:08.8 23.7%

1 Sarah Stout 16  25:08.13F35-39 2 (36) 8:05.4Krum 59.7%

2 Lori Hewell 28  26:45.16 6 (38) 8:36.7Denton 56.6%

3 Kelly Weier 52  29:30.25 12 (38) 9:29.8Denton 51.4%

4 Jennifer Martin 106  32:19.89 41 (38) 10:24.4 46.9%

5 Michele Lander 83  33:35.61 27 (39) 10:48.8Shady Shores 45.4%

6 Lisa Dorrell 85  33:40.92 28 (37) 10:50.5Corinth 44.8%

7 Jennifer Norris 90  34:46.01 30 (35) 11:11.4Denton 43.0%
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8 Tiffany Siims 123  40:34.26F35-39 52 (37) 13:03.5 37.2%

9 Christi Clark 143  49:45.90 67 (39) 16:01.1Corinth 30.6%

10 Johna Gregg 150  49:54.22 74 (39) 16:03.7Corinth 30.5%

11 Lindy Heidler 158  52:26.73 80 (39) 16:52.8Denton 29.1%

12 Debra Swenson 159  53:05.38 81 (39) 17:05.3 28.7%

13 Telisha Albritton 164  56:15.70 84 (37) 18:06.5 26.8%

1 Christy Bohnenstiehl 37  28:06.17F40-44 7 (44) 9:02.7Corinth 56.3%

2 Laura Finger 61  30:59.17 16 (44) 9:58.4Shady Shores 51.1%

3 Glenda Wilson 91  34:29.87 31 (42) 11:06.2Corinth 45.1%

4 Sonya Sullivan 107  36:22.13 42 (44) 11:42.4Denton 43.5%

5 Charity Price 108  36:34.60 43 (41) 11:46.4Denton 42.2%

6 Danelle Klinect 145  47:51.74 69 (43) 15:24.3Corinth 32.8%

7 Dana Wright 151  50:13.64 75 (43) 16:10.0Corinth 31.2%

8 Toby Radabaugh 162  56:17.01 82 (41) 18:07.0 27.4%

1 Spacia Colter 38  28:15.20F45-49 8 (49) 9:05.6 59.1%

2 Kelley Owen 53  29:51.77 13 (46) 9:36.7Corinth 54.0%

3 Carol Eddy 68  31:25.38 22 (47) 10:06.8 51.9%

4 Jessica Dean 75  32:40.07 24 (48) 10:30.9Denton 50.5%

5 Donna Wilkerson 94  34:37.55 34 (45) 11:08.7Prosper 46.1%

6 Karen Johnson 93  34:51.55 33 (46) 11:13.2Corinth 46.3%

7 Debbie Graf 120  39:47.77 50 (49) 12:48.6Denton 42.0%

8 Simone Beaver 126  41:37.67 55 (49) 13:23.9Corinth 40.1%

9 Rebecca Askey 131  43:10.13 58 (49) 13:53.7 38.7%

10 Sara Alford 153  51:25.70 76 (48) 16:33.2Corinth 32.1%

11 Jill Yoder 154  51:26.16 77 (46) 16:33.3Denton 31.4%

12 Alice Russell 1711:01:58.71 90 (46) 19:56.9 26.0%

13 Kim Mellinger 1741:02:13.93 92 (48) 20:01.8 26.5%

1 Dollie Speights 55  30:01.78F50-54 14 (52) 9:39.9Ponder 57.8%

2 Peggy Groll 64  31:03.95 18 (50) 9:59.9 54.5%

3 Kimberly Collier 66  31:54.50 20 (50) 10:16.2Corinth 53.0%

4 Barbara Nahlik 65  31:58.72 19 (53) 10:17.6Pilot Point 55.0%

5 Kathleen Mchargue 78  32:34.16 25 (53) 10:29.0Corinth 54.0%

6 Lynn Schwirtz 81  33:33.00 26 (51) 10:47.9Shady Shores 51.1%

7 Kelly Pressly 92  34:29.78 32 (52) 11:06.2Corinth 50.3%

8 Rhea Phelan 88  34:36.18 29 (52) 11:08.3Corinth 50.1%

9 Debbie Goodchild 129  42:04.00 56 (52) 13:32.4Corinth 41.3%

10 Tracey Short 133  43:32.16 60 (50) 14:00.8Plano 38.9%

11 Cathy Stallcup 146  47:51.85 70 (53) 15:24.4Corinth 36.7%

12 Teresa Andress 149  50:28.59 73 (53) 16:14.8Denton 34.8%

13 Tracy Portnoy 155  51:51.05 78 (50) 16:41.4Corinth 32.6%

14 Lisa Starritt 1681:03:58.92 88 (52) 20:35.6 27.1%

1 Audrey Word 102  35:59.67F55-59 39 (55) 11:35.1Denton 50.1%

2 Kimberly Smith 141  49:38.06 65 (55) 15:58.5Corinth 36.4%

3 Kathy Hensel 1701:01:48.72 89 (55) 19:53.7 29.2%

4 Pamela Pedren 1721:01:56.95 91 (58) 19:56.4 30.3%

5 Crystal Lewis 1671:03:57.94 87 (58) 20:35.3Corinth 29.4%

1 Mary Arceneaux 115  38:31.78F60-64 48 (60) 12:24.1Corinth 50.2%

2 Vicki Elliott 130  43:02.19 57 (64) 13:51.1 47.6%
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Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 777  Paul Anderson (M14) M13-15 OA     19:13.83 6:11.4 19.22   19:13.83--- 73.8%

22 716  Christopher Moriates (M32) M30-34 1st     21:09.54 6:48.6 21.15   21:09.54--- 61.4%

33 644  Ethan Hewell (M11) M01-12 1st     22:16.40 7:10.1 22.27   22:16.40--- 68.7%

44 674  Alan Richardson (M53) M50-54 MS     22:49.22 7:20.7 22.82   22:54.455.2 66.2%

55 630  Ken Finger (M45) M45-49 1st     23:07.78 7:26.7 23.12   23:07.78--- 61.3%

66 654  Kelly Knight (M30) M30-34 2nd     23:10.27 7:27.5 23.17   23:10.27--- 55.8%

77 607  Quinton Ayers (M18) M16-19 1st     22:33.18 7:15.5 22.55   23:15.3542.2 59.2%

88 669  Elijah Portnoy (M8) M01-12 2nd     23:27.18 7:32.9 23.45   23:27.18--- 72.6%

99 763  Gage Majesko (M10) M01-12 3rd     23:49.56 7:40.1 23.82   23:49.56--- 66.3%

1010 749  Alex Schatz (M32) M30-34 3rd     23:52.98 7:41.2 23.87   23:52.98--- 54.4%

1111 694  Mike Stout (M32) M30-34 4th     24:01.53 7:44.0 24.02   24:07.045.5 54.1%

112 774  Courtney Wilkerson (F14) F13-15 OA     24:17.06 7:49.0 24.28   24:17.06--- 64.7%

1213 722  Zach Kunkle (M12) M01-12 4th     24:14.65 7:48.2 24.23   24:34.4419.8 61.3%

1314 783  Pedro Torres (M34) M30-34 5th     24:55.23 8:01.3 24.92   25:11.7616.5 52.6%

1415 646  Kent Hillman (M53) M50-54 GM     25:03.01 8:03.8 25.05   25:13.9811.0 60.3%

216 695  Sarah Stout (F36) F35-39 1st     25:08.13 8:05.4 25.13   25:14.386.3 59.7%

1517 730  Cody Wood (M39) M35-39 1st     25:07.37 8:05.2 25.12   25:17.8110.4 53.9%

1618 719  Tommy Scroggins (M46) M45-49 2nd     25:18.39 8:08.7 25.30   25:27.629.2 56.5%

1719 610  Christopher Binovi (M39) M35-39 2nd     25:18.64 8:08.8 25.30   25:28.249.6 53.5%

1820 632  Gregory Fink (M35) M35-39 3rd     25:29.66 8:12.4 25.48   25:34.004.3 51.7%

1921 737  Rodney Stubblefield (M44) M40-44 1st     25:23.28 8:10.3 25.38   25:35.4112.1 55.4%

2022 709  Billy Kocerick (M45) M45-49 3rd     25:27.68 8:11.7 25.45   25:36.378.7 55.7%

323 772  Gillian Stinson (F11) F01-12 1st     25:44.97 8:17.3 25.73   25:44.97--- 64.6%

2124 658  Marc Magana (M34) M30-34 6th     25:54.23 8:20.3 25.90   25:57.783.5 50.6%

425 606  Emily Ayers (F16) F16-19 1st     25:27.47 8:11.6 25.45   26:08.0640.6 60.1%

2226 734  Mark Blenden (M66) M65-69 1st     26:07.58 8:24.6 26.12   26:18.2010.6 64.8%

527 601  Pam Ables (F42) F40-44 MS     26:22.82 8:29.5 26.37   26:30.257.4 59.0%

628 645  Lori Hewell (F38) F35-39 2nd     26:45.16 8:36.7 26.75   26:45.16--- 56.6%

2329 764  Max Majesko (M49) M45-49 4th     26:46.00 8:36.9 26.77   26:46.00--- 54.7%

2430 733  Brian Blenden (M39) M35-39 4th     26:42.91 8:35.9 26.70   26:53.5310.6 50.7%

2531 744  Jon Scott (M24) M20-24 1st     26:50.75 8:38.5 26.83   27:00.529.8 48.1%

2632 651  Lowell Johnson (M56) M55-59 1st     27:05.87 8:43.3 27.08   27:25.4319.6 57.2%

2733 649  Joshua Hughes (M34) M30-34 7th     27:27.58 8:50.3 27.45   27:31.994.4 47.7%

2834 714  Preston Gregg (M10) M01-12 5th     27:35.11 8:52.7 27.58   27:35.11--- 57.2%

2935 767  Dylan Patel (M10) M01-12 6th     27:13.31 8:45.7 27.22   27:39.2325.9 58.0%

3036 628  David Emond (M38) M35-39 5th     27:55.72 8:59.4 27.92   28:08.8313.1 48.2%

737 611  Christy Bohnenstiehl (F44) F40-44 1st     28:06.17 9:02.7 28.10   28:10.063.9 56.3%

838 708  Spacia Colter (F49) F45-49 1st     28:15.20 9:05.6 28.25   28:24.399.2 59.1%

3139 625  Jake Dorrell (M9) M01-12 7th     28:28.63 9:10.0 28.47   28:28.63--- 57.4%

3240 723  Daegan Elkins (M8) M01-12 8th     28:30.93 9:10.7 28.50   28:30.93--- 59.7%

941 779  Kristin Martin (F31) F30-34 1st     28:34.20 9:11.7 28.57   28:46.2912.1 51.9%

3342 778  Brandon Martin (M39) M35-39 6th     28:48.80 9:16.4 28.80   29:01.0912.3 47.0%

3443 687  Isaac Speights (M14) M13-15 1st     29:01.44 9:20.5 29.02   29:01.44--- 48.9%

3544 736  George Depew (M13) M13-15 2nd     28:33.00 9:11.4 28.55   29:03.4130.4 50.8%

3645 780  John Patrick (M51) M50-54 1st     28:43.75 9:14.8 28.72   29:09.3425.6 51.8%

3746 613  Brandon Boyd (M31) M30-34 8th     29:10.67 9:23.5 29.17   29:25.9315.3 44.4%
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3847 732  Rakesh Patel (M42) M40-44 2nd     29:03.12 9:21.1 29.05   29:31.1028.0 47.7%

3948 768  Sohan Patel (M9) M01-12 9th     29:14.41 9:24.7 29.23   29:40.5026.1 55.9%

1049 701  Cheryl White (F54) F50-54 GM     29:38.31 9:32.4 29.63   29:43.485.2 60.1%

1150 639  Ashley Graf (F22) F20-24 1st     29:08.61 9:22.8 29.13   29:46.0537.4 50.8%

4051 698  Bill Weaver (M71) M70+ 1st     29:41.87 9:33.5 29.68   29:46.634.8 60.1%

1252 700  Kelly Weier (F38) F35-39 3rd     29:30.25 9:29.8 29.50   29:50.7420.5 51.4%

1353 664  Kelley Owen (F46) F45-49 2nd     29:51.77 9:36.7 29.85   29:58.526.8 54.0%

4154 688  Robert Speights (M59) M55-59 2nd     30:01.49 9:39.8 30.02   30:01.49--- 53.0%

1455 686  Dollie Speights (F52) F50-54 1st     30:01.78 9:39.9 30.02   30:01.78--- 57.8%

4256 697  Michael Warren (M35) M35-39 7th     30:42.46 9:53.0 30.70   30:47.204.7 42.9%

1557 641  Debi Harding (F29) F25-29 1st     30:42.82 9:53.1 30.70   30:47.574.7 48.2%

4358 718  Michael Elliott (M70) M70+ 2nd     30:38.79 9:51.9 30.63   30:56.0817.3 57.5%

4459 725  Michael Finger (M9) M01-12 10th     30:56.39 9:57.5 30.93   30:56.39--- 52.9%

4560 634  Robert Franks (M10) M01-12 11th     30:57.05 9:57.7 30.95   31:00.593.5 51.0%

1661 631  Laura Finger (F44) F40-44 2nd     30:59.17 9:58.4 30.98   31:02.993.8 51.1%

1762 675  Bri Richardson (F19) F16-19 2nd     30:58.28 9:58.1 30.97   31:05.186.9 48.0%

4663 652  Mike Keith (M65) M65-69 2nd     31:31.77 10:08.9 31.52   31:44.2212.5 53.2%

1864 740  Peggy Groll (F50) F50-54 2nd     31:03.95 9:59.9 31.05   31:51.1747.2 54.5%

1965 662  Barbara Nahlik (F53) F50-54 3rd     31:58.72 10:17.6 31.97   32:02.273.6 55.0%

2066 618  Kimberly Collier (F50) F50-54 4th     31:54.50 10:16.2 31.90   32:03.539.0 53.0%

2167 787  Emma Eddy (F11) F01-12 2nd     31:22.45 10:05.9 31.37   32:09.5247.1 53.0%

2268 786  Carol Eddy (F47) F45-49 3rd     31:25.38 10:06.8 31.42   32:12.0246.6 51.9%

4769 727  Mark R Merki (M22) M20-24 2nd     32:04.45 10:19.4 32.07   32:14.4010.0 40.2%

2370 743  Rachel Gasser (F30) F30-34 2nd     32:16.64 10:23.3 32.27   32:23.256.6 45.9%

4871 633  James Fitch (M45) M45-49 5th     31:49.04 10:14.5 31.82   32:25.7536.7 44.6%

4972 782  Jake Langford (M7) M01-12 12th     32:20.89 10:24.7 32.33   32:38.7617.9 55.0%

5073 726  Mark J Merki (M56) M55-59 3rd     32:02.53 10:18.8 32.03   32:45.2042.7 48.4%

5174 735  John Depew (M49) M45-49 6th     32:19.68 10:24.3 32.32   32:50.5630.9 45.3%

2475 623  Jessica Dean (F48) F45-49 4th     32:40.07 10:30.9 32.67   33:12.9332.9 50.5%

5276 670  Sim Portnoy (M48) M45-49 7th     33:08.78 10:40.1 33.13   33:20.2211.4 43.8%

5377 676  Justin Richardson (M33) M30-34 9th     33:21.78 10:44.3 33.35   33:25.683.9 39.1%

2578 659  Kathleen Mchargue (F53) F50-54 5th     32:34.16 10:29.0 32.57   33:28.3154.1 54.0%

5479 636  Thomas Gipson (M34) M30-34 10th     33:20.10 10:43.8 33.33   33:37.0617.0 39.3%

5580 683  Tim Short (M44) M40-44 3rd     33:21.81 10:44.3 33.35   33:37.4715.7 42.2%

2681 682  Lynn Schwirtz (F51) F50-54 6th     33:33.00 10:47.9 33.55   33:40.497.5 51.1%

5682 710  Jeff Schwirtz (M43) M40-44 4th     33:33.19 10:48.0 33.55   33:41.568.4 41.6%

2783 656  Michele Lander (F39) F35-39 4th     33:35.61 10:48.8 33.58   33:44.488.9 45.4%

5784 624  Dylan Dorrell (M12) M01-12 13th     33:51.40 10:53.8 33.85   33:51.40--- 43.9%

2885 626  Lisa Dorrell (F37) F35-39 5th     33:40.92 10:50.5 33.67   34:14.8633.9 44.8%

5886 745  John Durkin (M60) M60-64 1st     34:18.92 11:02.7 34.30   34:26.357.4 46.7%

5987 739  Marty Martinez (M37) M35-39 8th     34:11.58 11:00.3 34.18   34:46.5334.9 39.0%

2988 665  Rhea Phelan (F52) F50-54 7th     34:36.18 11:08.3 34.60   34:54.7818.6 50.1%

6089 667  Rob Phelan (M56) M55-59 4th     34:35.86 11:08.2 34.58   34:55.3019.4 44.8%

3090 663  Jennifer Norris (F35) F35-39 6th     34:46.01 11:11.4 34.77   34:55.779.8 43.0%

3191 702  Glenda Wilson (F42) F40-44 3rd     34:29.87 11:06.2 34.48   35:11.3741.5 45.1%

3292 672  Kelly Pressly (F52) F50-54 8th     34:29.78 11:06.2 34.48   35:11.6041.8 50.3%

3393 650  Karen Johnson (F46) F45-49 5th     34:51.55 11:13.2 34.85   35:11.8820.3 46.3%

3494 775  Donna Wilkerson (F45) F45-49 6th     34:37.55 11:08.7 34.62   35:12.3434.8 46.1%
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6195 765  Cameron Meyer (M28) M25-29 1st     35:46.65 11:30.9 35.77   35:46.65--- 36.1%

3596 668  Janice Pivinski (F33) F30-34 3rd     35:25.95 11:24.3 35.42   35:46.9621.0 42.0%

6297 781  Ethan Langford (M9) M01-12 14th     35:33.83 11:26.8 35.55   35:52.0018.2 46.0%

6398 773  Jordan Wehr (M25) M25-29 2nd     35:35.30 11:27.3 35.58   36:02.2126.9 36.2%

3699 766  Asha Patel (F7) F01-12 3rd     35:36.57 11:27.7 35.60   36:02.9026.3 52.7%

37100 693  Lindsey Stallcup (F20) F20-24 2nd     35:29.53 11:25.4 35.48   36:04.8535.3 41.7%

38101 605  Carolina Ascencio (F21) F20-24 3rd     32:36.12 10:29.6 32.60   36:15.90219.8 45.4%

39102 776  Audrey Word (F55) F55-59 1st     35:59.67 11:35.1 35.98   36:36.6637.0 50.1%

64103 647  Carson Holcomb (M10) M01-12 15th     36:40.77 11:48.4 36.67   36:40.77--- 43.0%

65104 648  Derek Holcomb (M41) M40-44 5th     36:41.00 11:48.4 36.68   36:41.00--- 37.5%

40105 788  Khaki Waldrip (F15) F13-15 1st     32:18.47 10:23.9 32.30   36:45.04266.6 48.0%

41106 789  Jennifer Martin (F38) F35-39 7th     32:19.89 10:24.4 32.32   36:45.64265.8 46.9%

42107 696  Sonya Sullivan (F44) F40-44 4th     36:22.13 11:42.4 36.37   37:00.8138.7 43.5%

43108 673  Charity Price (F41) F40-44 5th     36:34.60 11:46.4 36.57   37:05.4630.9 42.2%

44109 750  Shelbie Dunford (F23) F20-24 4th     36:54.41 11:52.8 36.90   37:08.1513.7 40.1%

45110 619  Alexandra Cook (F22) F20-24 5th     37:09.38 11:57.6 37.15   37:23.1213.7 39.8%

46111 621  Wendy Crow (F25) F25-29 2nd     37:33.63 12:05.4 37.55   37:48.7715.1 39.4%

66112 689  Samuel Speights (M13) M13-15 3rd     37:49.28 12:10.4 37.82   37:49.28--- 38.3%

47113 616  Bailey Clark (F10) F01-12 4th     37:58.04 12:13.2 37.97   38:24.0926.1 44.9%

67114 608  Seth Beaver (M11) M01-12 16th     39:02.26 12:33.9 39.03   39:16.1513.9 39.2%

48115 604  Mary Arceneaux (F60) F60-64 1st     38:31.78 12:24.1 38.52   39:18.5646.8 50.2%

68116 655  Brett Lander (M11) M01-12 17th     39:13.44 12:37.5 39.22   39:22.268.8 39.0%

49117 627  Ashley Early (F31) F30-34 4th     38:55.02 12:31.6 38.92   39:39.9845.0 38.1%

69118 738  Brandon Kondracki (M22) M20-24 3rd     39:15.26 12:38.1 39.25   39:50.9235.7 32.9%

70119 724  Matt Elkins (M45) M45-49 8th     39:59.26 12:52.2 39.98   40:13.6214.4 35.5%

50120 640  Debbie Graf (F49) F45-49 7th     39:47.77 12:48.6 39.78   40:26.7238.9 42.0%

51121 699  Brooklyn Weier (F8) F01-12 5th     40:38.13 13:04.8 40.63   40:58.4620.3 44.6%

71122 643  Cooper Henderson (M10) M01-12 18th     41:03.91 13:13.1 41.05   41:10.006.1 38.4%

52123 741  Tiffany Siims (F37) F35-39 8th     40:34.26 13:03.5 40.57   41:12.6138.3 37.2%

53124 713  Cassady Gregg (F12) F01-12 6th     41:15.38 13:16.7 41.25   41:15.38--- 39.5%

54125 711  Annalese Flores (F11) F01-12 7th     41:26.01 13:20.2 41.43   41:26.01--- 40.2%

55126 609  Simone Beaver (F49) F45-49 8th     41:37.67 13:23.9 41.62   41:50.6012.9 40.1%

72127 721  Jake Kunkle (M10) M01-12 19th     41:40.20 13:24.7 41.67   42:01.3921.2 37.9%

73128 742  Matt Kunkle (M41) M40-44 6th     41:49.81 13:27.8 41.82   42:11.1921.4 32.9%

56129 638  Debbie Goodchild (F52) F50-54 9th     42:04.00 13:32.4 42.07   42:22.0118.0 41.3%

57130 720  Vicki Elliott (F64) F60-64 2nd     43:02.19 13:51.1 43.03   43:18.1516.0 47.6%

58131 794  Rebecca Askey (F49) F45-49 9th     43:10.13 13:53.7 43.17   43:47.2837.1 38.7%

59132 635  Jasmine Gipson (F34) F30-34 5th     43:29.87 14:00.0 43.48   43:55.6125.7 34.3%

60133 684  Tracey Short (F50) F50-54 10th     43:32.16 14:00.8 43.53   43:56.9124.8 38.9%

61134 729  Katie Ventrca (F10) F01-12 8th     43:58.88 14:09.4 43.97   43:58.88--- 38.8%

74135 622  Peter Cunningham (M28) M25-29 3rd     44:15.40 14:14.7 44.25   44:45.3630.0 29.2%

62136 637  Sara Glauda (F30) F30-34 6th     44:39.98 14:22.6 44.65   45:12.5732.6 33.1%

75137 705  Kayden Wright (M9) M01-12 20th     45:52.38 14:45.9 45.87   46:25.0032.6 35.7%

63138 660  Bella Mendoza (F9) F01-12 9th     46:44.44 15:02.7 46.73   46:44.44--- 37.5%

76139 661  Mark Mendoza (M37) M35-39 9th     46:45.27 15:02.9 46.75   46:45.27--- 28.6%

64140 715  Audrey Gregg (F8) F01-12 10th     49:24.99 15:54.3 49.40   49:24.99--- 36.7%

65141 685  Kimberly Smith (F55) F55-59 2nd     49:38.06 15:58.5 49.63   50:04.0226.0 36.4%

66142 629  Kristian Farris (F25) F25-29 3rd     49:38.33 15:58.6 49.63   50:04.3526.0 29.8%
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67143 617  Christi Clark (F39) F35-39 9th     49:45.90 16:01.1 49.75   50:14.5428.6 30.6%

68144 690  Violet Speights (F13) F13-15 2nd     50:17.17 16:11.1 50.28   50:17.17--- 31.8%

69145 653  Danelle Klinect (F43) F40-44 6th     47:51.74 15:24.3 47.85   50:17.29145.6 32.8%

70146 692  Cathy Stallcup (F53) F50-54 11th     47:51.85 15:24.4 47.85   50:17.67145.8 36.7%

71147 728  Sammie Ventrca (F7) F01-12 11th     50:24.94 16:13.6 50.40   50:24.94--- 37.2%

72148 904  Ashlyn Wheelock (F8) F01-12 12th     50:25.66 16:13.9 50.42   50:25.66--- 35.9%

73149 603  Teresa Andress (F53) F50-54 12th     50:28.59 16:14.8 50.47   50:28.59--- 34.8%

74150 712  Johna Gregg (F39) F35-39 10th     49:54.22 16:03.7 49.90   50:28.5934.4 30.5%

75151 704  Dana Wright (F43) F40-44 7th     50:13.64 16:10.0 50.22   50:46.0632.4 31.2%

77152 703  Robet Wiser (M48) M45-49 9th     50:44.10 16:19.8 50.73   50:56.5712.5 28.6%

76153 602  Sara Alford (F48) F45-49 10th     51:25.70 16:33.2 51.42   51:54.5128.8 32.1%

77154 706  Jill Yoder (F46) F45-49 11th     51:26.16 16:33.3 51.43   51:54.9728.8 31.4%

78155 671  Tracy Portnoy (F50) F50-54 13th     51:51.05 16:41.4 51.85   52:09.6718.6 32.6%

78156 748  Brick Swenson (M13) M13-15 4th     51:53.75 16:42.2 51.88   52:34.4340.7 27.9%

79157 681  Kary Schroeder (F33) F30-34 7th     52:21.99 16:51.3 52.35   53:07.3845.4 28.4%

80158 642  Lindy Heidler (F39) F35-39 11th     52:26.73 16:52.8 52.43   53:12.3145.6 29.1%

81159 746  Debra Swenson (F39) F35-39 12th     53:05.38 17:05.3 53.08   53:45.8540.5 28.7%

79160 747  Sean Swenson (M46) M45-49 10th     53:04.01 17:04.8 53.07   53:46.2142.2 26.9%

80161 707  John Squier (M61) M60-64 2nd     59:19.86 19:05.8 59.32   59:50.1230.3 27.3%

82162 790  Toby Radabaugh (F41) F40-44 8th     56:17.01 18:07.0 56.281:00:43.42266.4 27.4%

83163 793  Naiya Cartwright (F10) F01-12 13th     56:15.42 18:06.4 56.251:00:44.18268.8 30.3%

84164 797  Telisha Albritton (F37) F35-39 13th     56:15.70 18:06.5 56.251:00:44.62268.9 26.8%

85165 612  Katherine Borchert (F29) F25-29 4th   1:01:45.55 19:52.7 61.751:02:10.4324.9 24.0%

86166 731  Cindi Reynolds (F27) F25-29 5th   1:01:45.88 19:52.8 61.751:02:11.6425.8 24.0%

87167 657  Crystal Lewis (F58) F55-59 3rd   1:03:57.94 20:35.3 63.951:04:21.2523.3 29.4%

88168 717  Lisa Starritt (F52) F50-54 14th   1:03:58.92 20:35.6 63.971:04:21.4922.6 27.1%

81169 796  Anbu Nachimutthu (M50) M50-54 2nd   1:01:50.30 19:54.2 61.831:06:18.21267.9 23.8%

89170 792  Kathy Hensel (F55) F55-59 4th   1:01:48.72 19:53.7 61.801:06:18.27269.6 29.2%

90171 798  Alice Russell (F46) F45-49 12th   1:01:58.71 19:56.9 61.971:06:21.39262.7 26.0%

91172 903  Pamela Pedren (F58) F55-59 5th   1:01:56.95 19:56.4 61.931:06:22.12265.2 30.3%

82173 906  James Conroy (M54) M50-54 3rd   1:01:55.12 19:55.8 61.921:06:24.51269.4 24.6%

92174 905  Kim Mellinger (F48) F45-49 13th   1:02:13.93 20:01.8 62.221:06:37.31263.4 26.5%

83175 791  Casey Null (M10) M01-12 21th   1:02:31.68 20:07.6 62.521:06:58.72267.0 25.2%

93176 795  Brandy Pedron (F32) F30-34 8th   1:02:35.47 20:08.8 62.581:07:00.34264.9 23.7%

Average Finish Time: 37:09 Average Age Grade: 44.74%

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M AgeGD

11 050  Mikel Men (M8) M0-99 1st     22:16.49 14:51.0 48.53   22:16.49--- 22.0%

12 051  Katie Mendoza (F40) F0-99 1st     22:16.85 14:51.2 48.53   22:16.85--- 19.9%

23 056  Paige Elkins (F10) F0-99 2nd     24:02.75 16:01.8 52.38   24:02.75--- 20.1%

34 053  Breese Elkins (F44) F0-99 3rd     25:25.05 16:56.7 55.40   25:25.05--- 18.2%

45 054  Paige Elkins (F10) F0-99 4th     25:26.84 16:57.9 55.43   25:26.84--- 19.0%

56 055  Breese Elkins (F44) F0-99 5th     28:05.15 18:43.4 61.21   28:05.15--- 16.5%

Average Finish Time: 24:35 Average Age Grade: 19.27%Actual Mile Course was 1.5 Miles long.
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